

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECE	IPT NUM	/BER:	
		09 -	- 0202	22016 —	010
		STAT	E CLEAF		NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
El Dorado County Development Services Division				02/01/	/2016
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	L			DOCUME	ENT NUMBER
El Dorado				09-20	16-10
PROJECT TITLE					
Dryden Tentative Parcel Map and Rezone (P15	5-0001 & Z15-0001	1)			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Joseph Prutch				(530) 621-5355	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP COD	E
2850 Fairlane Court	Placerville	C	A	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		I			
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District] State	Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,070.			0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,210.			0.00
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,043.	75 \$		0.00
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop)	v)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.	00 \$		0.00
 County documentary handling fee 			\$		50.00
C Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	ED \$		2,260.25
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AN	ID TITLE		
* Heshen Mel	issa Fisher, Deputy				

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Dryde	Dryden Tentative Parcel Map and Rezone (P15-0001 & Z15-0001)		John and Kirsten Dryden	
Proje	ct Title		Project Applicant	
	NA	Joseph Prutch	530-621-5355	
	State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension	
(if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person		
		nsisting of 16.63 acres, is located on the west sid Drive in the Meeks Bay area of Lake Tahoe. Sup		
	ct Location (include county)			
one s	ingle-family residential lot (Lot 4 is 15	hree commercial lots (Lot 1 is 0.34, Lot 2 is 0.42 .42 acres) and to rezone a portion of the parcel f ree commercial structures will be demolished. No	from Tahoe Commercial (CT)	
This is	to advise that the Board of Supervis	ors has approved the above describe Responsible Agency	ed project on December 15, 2015 (date)	
and ha	s made the following determinations rega	arding the above described project:		
1.	The project 🗌 will 🔀 will not have a	significant effect on the environment.		
2.	An environmental Impact Report v	vas prepared for this project pursuant to the provision	s of CEQA.	
	🔀 A Negative Declaration was prepar	ed for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQ.	Α.	
3.	Mitigation Measures 🗌 were 🛛 were	not made a condition of the approval of this project.		
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ions 🔲 was 🖾 was not adopted for this project.	6 6 Star Isaa Isaa	
5.	Findings 🛛 were 🗌 were not made p	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	FEB 02 2016	
Fish a	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		/ WILLIAN SCHWEIZE Remains Coat	
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; Fish an	nd Game fee required for Notice of Determination	MABRIE	
	EIR filed; fee required for Notice of D	etermination	()	
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required		\bigcirc	
		and record of project approval is available to the Gene ion, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667	eral Public at:	
(4	in Allenso	and here		

<u>Signature</u> (Public Agency)

Principal Planner Title